

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 20th January, 2025

FOR ISSUANCE OF CITATION :

6. TP/257/2025
[Original]
(ECHCBM02226312023)
with
WILL/106/2025

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

1. Perused petition. Petitioner to take steps for issuance of citation as per the Section 230 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 06.02.2025

20.01.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department