

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 04th February, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

86. TP/257/2025
[Original]
(ECHCBM02226312023)
with
WILL/106/2025

P. C. : Shri. Sameer Logade Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that
once citation is served upon the executor and once
this compliance is made. He will move the praecipe
to list the matter.

2. Removed from the board with liberty to list the
matter on board by moving praecipe, for directions,
if any.

04.02.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**