

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.257 OF 2025

Nandlal Parmanand Badlani .. Deceased

Sunita Abhay Desai .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Sameer Logade, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 07, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 07.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Logade, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Department shall issue citation upon the Executors who are refusing to cooperate as requested by Mr. Logade and exigency mentioned in praecipe dated 07.10.2025.
- 4.** Report shall be submitted to Court by Testamentary Department.
- 5.** Made returnable after six weeks i.e. **02nd December, 2025.**
- 6.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.08
09:56:42 +0530