

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 257 OF 2025

Sunita Abhay DesaiPETITIONER

V/S

Nandlal Parmanand Badlani Alias Nandlal PRESPONDENT
Badlani (deceased)

WITH

WILL NO. 106 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 257 OF 2025

Sunita Abhay DesaiPETITIONER

V/S

Nandlal Parmanand Badlani Alias Nandlal PRESPONDENT
Badlani (deceased)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)