

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO. 257 OF 2025
WITH
WILL NO. 106 OF 2024

Nandlal Parmanand Badlani .. Deceased

Sunita Abhay Desai .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Sameer R. Logade, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Logade, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Mr. Logade has prayed for Letters of Administration with Will annexed in respect of the property and credits of the deceased. In the Will two executors have been named. Both of them have been issued notice and they are before the Court today. Executors inform the Court that they are willing to take action but Mr. Logade informs the Court that the executors have made humongous demand of 50% of the value of the property of deceased. This is a very serious allegation which is made across the bar and informed to the Court. Petitioner will have to file Application as available to the Petitioner in law seeking appropriate reliefs in that regard.

3. List the present Petition for further hearing and orders on **16th January, 2026.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.12.13
13:28:55
+0530